

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 of 2015**

=====

SHASHIKALA SHRANKUMAR RAI & 5....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMESHKUMAR NARANDAS SINDHI & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 6

MS HETABEN H SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL

Date : 30/04/2015

ORAL ORDER

The present appeal is filed seeking to bring on record L.R. of the deceased respondent No.2 namely, Ashandas Chandumal Dharmani who is stated to have died. **Rule** be issued to the proposed L.R. returnable on **18.06.2015**.

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

dharmendra