

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 of 2015**

=====

SHASHIKALA SHRANKUMAR RAI & 5....Appellant(s)
Versus
RAMESHKUMAR NARANDAS SINDHI & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 -
6

MS HETABEN H SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT

Date : 06/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

The Court has perused the office submission dated 17.06.2015. As it appears there from that there is persistent default on the part of the concerned in pursuing the matter. Hence, this Court has left with no choice, but to dismiss it for default. Liberty is reserved for reviving the same by filing appropriate application.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

Pankaj