

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 of 2015

=====

SHASHIKALA SHRIVANKUMAR RAI & 5....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMESHKUMAR NARANDAS SINDHI & 2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 6

MR DV BHAVSAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 5

MS HETABEN H SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 6

MR AJAY R MEHTA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 , 2.1 - 2.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 15/02/2016

ORAL ORDER

To be listed in due course.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti