

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 of 2015**

=====

SHASHIKALA SHRIVANKUMAR RAI & ORS.

Versus

RAMESHKUMAR NARANDAS SINDHI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR(2322) for the Appellant(s) No. 6
MR DV BHAVSAR(5575) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
MS HETABEN H SHAH(1797) for the Appellant(s) No. 6
MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Defendant(s) No. 3
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 26/02/2026
ORAL ORDER**

It is noticed that for the last couple of extension i.e. on 16.11.2025, 16.01.2026, 05.02.2026 and 12.02.2026, learned advocate Mr. D.V. Bhavsar, appearing for the appellant No.1 to 5 (appellant No.6 has been deleted) has either filed sick note or has not remained present before this Court. As a result, today, as a final opportunity, the matter stands adjourned for a period of one week.

Stand over to **05th March, 2026**. On the said date, if the learned advocate for the appellant does not remain present, appropriate orders shall be passed in his absence.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai