

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 861 of 2015**

=====

SHASHIKALA SHRANKUMAR RAI & ORS.

Versus

RAMESHKUMAR NARANDAS SINDHI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARVIND K THAKUR(2322) for the Appellant(s) No. 6

MR DV BHAVSAR(5575) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS HETABEN H SHAH(1797) for the Appellant(s) No. 6

MS KIRTI S PATHAK(9966) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Ms. Kirti Pathak has appeared through virtual mode and has assisted this Court by addressing on merits of the case. Learned advocate on record for the appellant has chosen not to appear and conduct the matter. In the larger interest of justice, matter is adjourned on 30.03.2026. To be notified in separate board.

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)